506041813 05/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6088528

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HARISH KANTAMNENI			03/03/2020	
PRATIMA ADUSUMILLI			03/03/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name: MIRELZ INC.				
Street Address:	4013 WIND DANCE CIRCLE			
City:	PLANO			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75024			
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number		
Property Type Application Number:	1	6808034		
Property Type Application Number:	1			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number:	1	6808034		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	1 6 ATA (4	6808034 2929117 443)964-2201		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (2 e sent to a	6808034 2929117		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (4 e sent to a provided; 4	6808034 2929117 443)964-2201 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 439642205		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; 4 q	6808034 2929117 443)964-2201 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 439642205 le@polsinelli.com	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (4 e sent to a provided; 4 P	6808034 2929117 443)964-2201 the e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 439642205 le@polsinelli.com POLSINELLI_THOMAS M. ISAACSO	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	4 ATA (2 e sent to a provided; 4 P 1	6808034 2929117 443)964-2201 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 439642205 le@polsinelli.com POLSINELLI_THOMAS M. ISAACSO 401 EYE STREET N.W.	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (4 e sent to a provided; 4 P 1 S	6808034 2929117 443)964-2201 the e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 439642205 le@polsinelli.com POLSINELLI_THOMAS M. ISAACSO 401 EYE STREET N.W. SUITE 800	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (4 e sent to a provided; 4 P 1 S	6808034 2929117 443)964-2201 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 439642205 le@polsinelli.com POLSINELLI_THOMAS M. ISAACSO 401 EYE STREET N.W.	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (4 e sent to a provided; 4 q P 1 S V	6808034 2929117 443)964-2201 the e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 439642205 le@polsinelli.com POLSINELLI_THOMAS M. ISAACSO 401 EYE STREET N.W. SUITE 800	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (4 e sent to a provided; 4 q P 1 S V	6808034 2929117 443)964-2201 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 439642205 le@polsinelli.com POLSINELLI_THOMAS M. ISAACSO 401 EYE STREET N.W. SUITE 800 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	ent via US Mail.	

05/01/2020

Total Attachments: 3

DATE SIGNED:

source=212-0012_Assignment#page1.tif source=212-0012_Assignment#page2.tif source=212-0012_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Harish KANTAMNENI, residing at 4013 Wind Dance Circle, Plano, TX 75024; and Pratima ADUSUMILLI, residing at 4013 Wind Dance Circle, Plano, TX 75024; bereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING SEAMLESS LIVE COMPARISON USING MULTI-PANEL AUGMENTED REALITY", Attorney Docket No. 212-0012[105795-643706], for which an application for a patent of the United States filed on March 3, 2020, under Application No.: <u>16/808,034</u>; which claims priority of U.S. Provisional Application No.: 62/929,117, filed November 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Mirelz Inc., a company having a place of business located at 4013 Wind Dance Circle, Plano, TX 75024, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignce in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignce may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignce like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignce to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 052555 FRAME: 0564

φŵ,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:	Harish KANTAMNENI
Signature of Inventor:	K.V. Havish,
Date:	03-03-2020
Witnesses fo	n Inventor
First Witnes	s:Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
Second Wit	ess:Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 052555 FRAME: 0565

<u>....</u>

Name of Inventor:

Pratima ADUSUMILLI

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

03/02/2020

Witnesses for Inventor

First Witness:

Signature / Date

Full Name (printed)

Second Witness:

Signature / Date

Full Name (printed)

PATENT REEL: 052555 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 05/01/2020